Balance at Financial Financial Non-Interest

 30 June 2020 Liabilities Liabilities Bearing

 US$ US$ US$ US$

Financial Liabilities at Fair Value

through Profit or Loss 151,577 – – 151,577

 151,577 – – 151,577

The sensitivity analysis is based on a change in one variable while holding all other variables

constant. In practice all other variables are unlikely to remain constant, and changes in some of the

variables may be correlated. In addition, as the analysis is based on historical data, it cannot take

account of future rate movements. The market price information represents a hypothetical outcome

and is not intended to be predictive.

Shenkman Credit Fund plc

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

46

7.   Financial Risk Management (continued)

(a)   Market risk (continued)

(ii)   Interest Rate Risk (continued)

Had interest rates increased / (decreased) by 0.50% as at 30 June 2021 and 30 June 2020, the net

assets would have (decreased) / increased respectively, as set out in the following table:

Sensitivity Analysis 30 June 2021 30 June 2020

 (Decrease)/Increase

(Decrease)/Increase

US$ US$ US$ US$

Shenkman High Income Fund (2,619,829) 2,749,381 (3,975,241) 3,344,568
Shenkman Short Duration High
Income Fund (101,066) 83,221 (486,963) 281,912

Shenkman Global Convertible Bond
Fund (1,550,467) 1,550,467 (1,104,955) 1,104,955

(iii)   Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the Company’s operations or the net asset value of a Sub-Fund

will be affected by changes in exchange rates and regulatory controls on currency movements. The

tables below show the currency risk exposure for the Shenkman Global Convertible Bond Fund as at

30 June 2021 and 30 June 2020 and Shenkman High Income Fund as at 30 June 2021.

30 June 2021

 Investments

Forward

Foreign

Currency

Contracts

and Spots

Net Other

Assets

/(Liabilities) Total

Sensitivity

Movement Impact

Shenkman High